503077502 11/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD J. WANEBO	11/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMO-ENHANCED LLC
Street Address:	206 CASS AVENUE
City:	WOONSOCKET
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02895

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8216607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 832 1000

Email: wherron@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAR-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY HERRON
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY HERRON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=FHBOSTON-#4331614-v1-WANEBO_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503077502 REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0219

INVENTOR'S ASSIGNMENT PATENT. No.: 8,216,607

PAGE 1

p.2

ASSIGNMENT

I, Harold J. Wanebo of 116 Poppasquash Road, Bristol, RI 02809, for valuable consideration received from Chemo-Enhanced LLC, a corporation having its principal place of business at 206 Cass Avenue, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 02895, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CHEMO-ENHANCED LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"COMBINATION OF CERAMIDE AND GEMCITABINE FOR INDUCING CELL DEATH AND USES THEREOF IN TREATING CANCER"

described in provisional Patent No. 8,216,607, issued on July 10, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 19th day of November, 2014.

Then personally appeared the above-named Harold J. Wanebo and acknowledged the foregoing

B4329399.1

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 11/26/2014